. CITY OF

GROVEPORT

OHIO

Monday August 21, 2017
Groveport Transportation Department
Report to Mayor and City Council

Business in the Transportation Department has been steady for the month of July.
That said, we are beginning to see an increase in our seasonal GREAT ridership (see
attached summary). Most every major employer is hiring now for the fall/winter retail
season that is just around the corner. Ridership is expected to fluctuate as hiring events
and training sessions are being conducted prior to the 4t" quarter peaks.

Thank you,

Bob Dowler, Director of Transportation
bdowler@groveport.org
614-679-9545

Groveport Rickenbacker Employee Access Transit, GREAT
1) You will find the GREAT ridership summary attached.

Groveport Senior Transportation

1) You will find the Senior Transportation statistics attached.

Please contact Bob Dowler with any questions, comments or concerns.

(A
~) GREATA

r t
G OVQPC?r GROVEPORT RICKENBACKER
Transportation EMPLOYEE ACCESS TRANSIT



Transportation Department Statistics
Committee of the Whole

Monday August 21, 2017
GREAT
Date Range Red Green Blue Rides
Previously Reported 9/28/15-7/2/17 14648 18823 8626 42097 (1)
Week of: 7/3/47-7/9/17 19 151 39 209 (2)
Week of: 7/10/147-7/16/17 31 278 48 357
Week of: 7/17/17 -7/23/17 35 320 49 404
Week of: 7/24/17 -7/30/17 31 328 73 432
Week of: 7/31/47-8/6/17 43 380 84 507
Total Rides to Date 14807 20280 8919 44006

(1) Reported at Previous COTW, 7/17/17

(2) Includes Independence Day, July 4, 2017; GREAT operates on Sunday/Holiday schedule

Senior Transportation

July Avg/day
Trips 373 18.65
Client Contact (hh:mm) 398:25 19:55
Miles Driven 4203 210.15

Driving Hours (hh:mm) 302:10 15:06

2017 YTD
2848
3109:15
30470
2131:30

Avg/day
19.24
21:00

205.88
14:24




