

Monday August 21, 2017 Groveport Transportation Department Report to Mayor and City Council

Business in the Transportation Department has been steady for the month of July. That said, we are beginning to see an increase in our seasonal GREAT ridership (see attached summary). Most every major employer is hiring now for the fall/winter retail season that is just around the corner. Ridership is expected to fluctuate as hiring events and training sessions are being conducted prior to the 4th quarter peaks.

Thank you,

Bob Dowler, Director of Transportation bdowler@groveport.org 614-679-9545

Groveport Rickenbacker Employee Access Transit, GREAT

1) You will find the GREAT ridership summary attached.

Groveport Senior Transportation

1) You will find the Senior Transportation statistics attached.

Please contact Bob Dowler with any questions, comments or concerns.





Transportation Department Statistics Committee of the Whole Monday August 21, 2017

GREAT

	Date Range	Red	Green	Blue	Rides
Previously Reported	9/28/15 - 7/2/17	14648	18823	8626	42097 (1)
Week of:	7/3/17 - 7/9/17	19	151	39	209 (2)
Week of:	7/10/17 - 7/16/17	31	278	48	357
Week of:	7/17/17 - 7/23/17	35	320	49	404
Week of:	7/24/17 - 7/30/17	31	328	73	432
Week of:	7/31/17 - 8/6/17	43	380	84	507
Total Rides to Date		14807	20280	8919	44006

(1) Reported at Previous COTW, 7/17/17

(2) Includes Independence Day, July 4, 2017; GREAT operates on Sunday/Holiday schedule

Senior Transportation

	July	Avg/day	2017 YTD	Avg/day
Trips	373	18.65	2848	19.24
Client Contact (hh:mm)	398:25	19:55	3109:15	21:00
Miles Driven	4203	210.15	30470	205.88
Driving Hours (hh:mm)	302:10	15:06	2131:30	14:24